

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** Binalbagan, Negros Occidental



June 20, 2025

NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is given that the DPWH Negros Occidental 2nd District Engineering Office, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental will conduct an **Alternative Method of Procurement** thru **Small Value Procurement** in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulation of RA 9184 for the following:

- a. Purchase Request No. 2025-06-033 dated: June 19, 2025
- b. **Description**: Procurement of materials for use in installation of Guardrail End Piece along National Road within the Negros Occidental 2nd District Engineering Office, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental
- c. Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php 393,750.00
- d. **Delivery Period:** Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O.)

The Deadline for submission of the accomplished application forms will be on **June 24, 2025** and shall be opened at **10:00 A.M.** on the same date. Quotations submitted thru mail/fax will be accepted.

Any request for additional information concerning this bidding shall be directed to the following:

GLORY JUNET. MARAVILLA

Engineer III Head Procurement Unit DPWH, Negros Occidental 2nd DEO Binalbagan, Negros Occidental Tel No. (034) 3888-487

MARJORIE G. DINC Endineer III BAC Chairperson



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT** ENGINEERING OFFICE



Binalbagan, Negros Occidental

Name of Procuring Entity : NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DEO					Request for Quotation(P.R. No.): 2025-06-033				
Revised	on :				Date: June 20	, 2025	ABC: Php 393,750.00		
Standard Form/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION						Office/End-user:	Maintenance Section		
Node of	Procurement: Alte	ernative Method of Procurement - Sr	nall Value Pro	curement	53.9				
СОМР	PANY NAME:		PHILGEPs No.:						
ADDRESS:					TCC No.:				
TEL. N	0./FAX NO.:				TIN:				
Please s Office, I	submit your quotati Binalbagan, Negros	on for the item(s) listed below, which ma Occidental, or thru registered mail, facsi	ny be submitted mile or mail, no	in person a t later than	t BAC Office, 10:00 A.M. o	DPWH, Negros O f June 24, 202	ccidental 2nd District Engineerir <u>5</u> .	ıg	
nereof.	on may be submitt	ed open or sealed and should be duly si	igned by the fir	m's owner o	or authorized	representative su	ibject to the terms and condition	5,	
Sec. 3. Wari 4. Price 5. Phil DTI 6. Bidd shall 7. The	69 of the Revised ranty shall be for a validity shall be for GEPS Registratio (SEC and Latest ers must quote for I render the bid non DPWH reserves the	e within <u>30 working days</u> upon receipt of IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-de minimum of three (3) months for Supplie or a period of sixty (60) calendar days. In Number, Mayor's/Business Permit Tax Clearance shall be submitted before all of the items. Indicate offered brand a n-complying, hence, a ground for disquali e right to accept or reject any bid, to annu ability to the affected bidder.	t, and Omnibute t, and Omnibute the award of the fication. Ul the bidding p MARJORIE Engine	alid reason. rear for Equi s Sworn S he Purchase erasure, corr rocess, and S. DIÑO III V	pment from d tatement sha e Order (P.O.). rection or alter	ate of acceptance III be attached up ration made by th	e by the end-user. oon submission of the Quotation. ne bidders in any of the items		
Item		ITEMS and DESCRIPTION	BAC Chairp	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
No.	P.R. NO. 2025-	06-033 (SUBM No. 2025-06-05):							
	Procurement of r	materials for use in installation of Gua	ardrail						
	End Piece along	National Road within the Negros Occi	idental						
	2nd District Engi	neering Office, Binalbagan, Negros O	ccidental						
								-	
Please	specify brand name	es & model, if applicable.						_	
Brand ar	nd Model:				Warranty:				
Delivery Period:					Price Validity:				
Afi Price Va	ter having carefully i hlidity are left blank, i	read and accepted your General Conditions, i it means that I concur with the Terms and Co	I/We quote you anditions specified	on the item(d by DPWH.	s) at prices not	e above. If the sp	ace for Delivery Period, Warranty a	10	
		Telefax: 3888-256/60014				Signature Over Printe	ed Name/Date		
Telefax: 3888-256/60014 maravilla.glory_june@dpwh.gov.ph					Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address				
PhilGEPS	f Publication and DPWH Website: CS/GJTM/MGD	June 21 - June 24, 2025			7	er. No./Celiphone No.,	/c-mail address		
			Page 1	of 2					



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE



Binalbagan Negros Occidental

		s occidental	1		BAGONG PILIPINAS				
No. of Concession, Name	f Procuring Entity : NEGROS OCCIDENTAL 2ND DEO	Request for Quotation(P.R. No.): 2025-06-031							
Item No.	ITEMS and DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE				
1	Guardrail End Piece (Bull Nose)	225	pcs.						
	x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x								
	TOTAL AMOUNT (Php)								
	Please specify total amount in words (Php)								
			12						
					-				
Please	specify brand names & model, if applicable.			1					
Brand ar	nd Model:		Warranty:						
Delivery	Delivery Period: Price Validity:								
	er having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you d lidity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified		(s) at prices not	te above. If the spa	ice for Delivery Period, Warranty and				
	Telefax: 3888-256/60014	Signature Over Printed Name/Date							
maravilla.glory_june@dpwh.gov.ph			Tal No /Calabasa No / mail address						
PhilGEPS	Dates of Publication Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address PhilGEPS and DPWH Website: June 21 - June 24, 2025 R06.21 TCS/GJTM/MGD TCS/GJTM/MGD								
Page 2 of 2									